## Form 51-102F3 Material Change Report

## Item 1 Name and Address of Company

Valdor Technology International Inc. (the "**Company**") Suite 1250 – 789 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6C 1H2

## Item 2 Date of Material Change

June 23, 2021

## Item 3 News Release

The news release was disseminated on June 23, 2021, by way of the facilities of Stockwatch and was subsequently filed on SEDAR with the applicable securities commissions.

## Item 4 Summary of Material Change

The Company announced that its common shares (the "**Common Shares**") have been approved for listing on the Canadian Securities Exchange (the "**CSE**"), with trading of the Common Shares on the CSE commencing under the symbol "VTI" on June 25, 2021. The Common Shares were delisted from the TSX Venture Exchange at the close of trading on June 24, 2021.

## Item 5 Full Description of Material Change

## Item 5.1 Full Description of Material Change

Please see attached news release dated June 23 2021.

## Item 5.2 Disclosure for Restructuring Transactions

Not Applicable.

## Item 6 Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

## Item 7 Omitted Information

Not applicable.

## Item 8 Executive Officer

Elston Johnston, President and CEO 604-687-3775

## Item 9 Date of Report

June 25, 2021



# VALDOR TO COMMENCE TRADING ON THE CANADIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE

VANCOUVER, British Columbia, June 23, 2021 – Valdor Technology International Inc. ("Valdor" or the "Company") (CSE: VTI) is pleased to announce that the Company has satisfied all requirements for its common shares (the "Common Shares") to be listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange (the "CSE"), with trading of the Common Shares on the CSE to commence under the symbol "VTI" on Friday, June 25, 2021. The Common Shares will be delisted from the TSX Venture Exchange at the close of trading on Thursday, June 24, 2021.

## ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF VALDOR TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL INC.

Elston Johnston, P.Eng. President & CEO 604-687-3775